W A T E R  H E A T E R S  /  B O I L E R S
GWB9
DAVE LENNOX SIGNATURE® COLLECTION
Gas-Fired Hot Water Boiler
Bulletin No. 210267
October 2010
Supersedes September 2008
AFUE - 90%
Input - 50,000 to 100,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
FEATURES
CONTENTS
Dimensions ...................................................................5
Features........................................................................1
High Altitude Derate ......................................................4
Installation Clearances .................................................4
Intake/Exhaust Pipe Venting Table ...............................4
Model Number Identification .........................................1
Optional Accessories ....................................................4
Specifications................................................................4
WARRANTY
Cast aluminum boiler assembly - Limited fifteen
year warranty in residential applications only.
All other covered components - Limited ten year
warranty in residential applications, one year in non-
residential applications.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with equipment for details.
GWB 9 -  050 I H
AFUE
9 = 90%
Series
GWB = Gas-Fired Hot Water Boiler
Capacity (Input)
050 = 50,000 Btuh
075 = 75,000 Btuh
100 = 100,000 Btuh
Ignition
H = Hot Surface Ignition
I = Induced Draft Blower
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
GWB9 / Page 2
FEATURES
APPROVALS
Low pressure, sectional cast aluminium boilers are
design certified by CSA for use with natural gas or LPG/
Propane.
Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiencies are based on US
DOE test procedures and FTC labeling regulations.
I=B=R ratings are certified in accordance with standards
set by The Hydronics Institute.
Boiler heat exchanger assemblies are constructed and
hydrostatically tested in accordance with American
Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Boiler and
Pressure Vessel Code Section IV Standards for heating
boilers.
APPLICATIONS
Heating input capacities of 50,000, 75,000 and 100,000
Btuh.
AFUE of 90.0%.
Hot surface ignition system.
Natural gas or LPG/Propane (LPG with optional
conversion kit).
Boiler applications include radiant floor heating,
baseboard heating and zoned heating systems. For use
in closed hydronic heating system only.
Compact size allows easy installation in a basement or
utility room.
All units are completely factory assembled with all
controls installed and wired.
Each unit is factory test operated to ensure dependable
performance.
HEATING SYSTEM
Cast Aluminum Boiler Assembly
Boiler sections and push nipples are constructed of long